504358262 05/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4404954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON KÜNZLE	04/25/2017
NICOLAS EGGER	04/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BÜHLER AG
Street Address:	GUPFENSTRASSE 5
City:	UZWIL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	9240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15521056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-226-7490 Email: tclark@nhpat.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 112 PLEASANT STREET

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEPP P300US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BUJOLD	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bujold/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=p300us.assignmt#page1.tif

PATENT 504358262 REEL: 042429 FRAME: 0211

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/We

Simon Künzle residing at Hinterboden 3989, 9533 Kirchberg, Switzerland Nicolas Egger residing at Meierseggstrasse 30, 9230 Flawil, Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

Bühler AG (a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at Gupfenstrasse 5, 9240 Uzwil, Switzerland) my entire interest in the United States and throughout the world to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled

"Sieve cleaners, sieve unit, and methods"

application serial number deriving from PCT/EP2015/074535, and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all convention and treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such subject matter.

I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said Bühler AG

Date:	Simon Künzle
25.4.47	1. Tt
Date:	/ Nicolas Egger
25.4.KF	ORES

PATENT REEL: 042429 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 05/09/2017